

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (ST.) NO.7695/2022

Saraswat Coop.Bank Ltd. .... Petitioner.  
Vs.  
Asst.Commissioner of Income Tax  
Circle-1(3)(1) & Ors. .... Respondents.

-----

Miss Jasmin Amalsadvala i/b Lumiere Law Partners for petitioner.  
Mr. Suresh Kumar Advocate for respondents.

-----

CORAM : K.R. SHRIRAM &  
N.R.BORKAR, JJ.

DATE : 14<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2022.

PC.:

1. Stand over to 25.04.2022.
2. In the meanwhile ad-interim relief in terms of prayer clauses (c) and (d) is granted until the next date.

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)

(K.R.SHRIRAM, J.)

