

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 7695 OF 2022**

The Saraswat Co-operative Bank Ltd. ... Petitioner

Versus

Assistant Commissioner of Income Tax
Circle – 1(3)(1) and others ... Respondents

.....

Mr. P.J. Pardiwalla, Senior Advocate alongwith Mr. Hiten Chande instructed by
Lumiere Law Partners for the Petitioner.

Mr. Vikas T. Khanchandani for the Respondent-Revenue.

.....

**CORAM : K.R. SHRIRAM AND
N.R. BORKAR, JJ.**

DATED : APRIL 25, 2022

PC. :-

Mr. Khanchandani seeks three weeks' time to file Affidavit-in-
Reply. Time granted. Rejoinder to be filed within a period of three weeks
thereafter. Stand over to 27th June, 2022. Ad-interim granted on 14th March,
2022 to continue till 2nd July, 2022.

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)

(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)