

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1783 OF 2022

Imperial Consultants & Securities Ltd. ... Petitioner
Versus
Deputy Commissioner of Income Tax
Circle 6(1)(2) & Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1910 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2939 OF 2022**

The Saraswat Co-operative Bank Ltd. ... Petitioner
Versus
Assistant Commissioner of Income Tax
Circle 1(3)(1) & Ors. ... Respondents

* * * * *

Ms Sofiya Shanmugam i/b Lumiere Law Partners, Advocate for
Petitioner.

* * * * *

**CORAM: DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR &
ABHAY AHUJA, JJ.**

DATE : 28th JUNE 2022

P.C. :-

1. Not on Board. Mentioned. Taken on Board.
2. At the request of learned Counsel for Petitioner, stand over
to 12th July, 2022.

3. Ad-interim relief granted on 14th March, 2022 shall continue to operate till 19th July, 2022.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

(DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, J.)