

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 2939 OF 2022**

The Saraswat Co-operative Bank Ltd. .. Petitioner

Versus

Assistant Commissioner of Income-tax  
Circle 1(3)(1) & Ors. .. Respondents

\*\*\*\*

Ms Sofiya Shanmugam i/b Lumiere Law Partners, Advocate for the  
Petitioner.

\*\*\*\*

**CORAM : DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR AND  
VALMIKI SA MENEZES, JJ.**

**DATE : 19<sup>th</sup> JULY, 2022.**

**P.C:**

. Not on Board. Mentioned.

2. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner states that on 28<sup>th</sup> June, 2022, the matter was adjourned to 12<sup>th</sup> July, 2022 and ad-interim relief granted earlier was extended till 19<sup>th</sup> July, 2022. It is stated that the matter is not listed for hearing on 12<sup>th</sup> July, 2022.

3. Office is directed to list the matter on **06<sup>th</sup> September, 2022**. Ad-interim relief granted earlier shall remain in force till 13<sup>h</sup> September, 2022.

**(VALMIKI SA MENEZES, J.)**

**(DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, J.)**