

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.2939 OF 2022**

The Saraswat Co-operative Bank Limited

... Petitioner

V/s.

Assistant Commissioner of Income Tax,  
Circle -1(3)(1), Mumbai and ors.

... Respondents

---

Mr.Nishant Thakkar alongwith Mr.Hiten Chande i/by M/s Lumiere Law Partners, Advocates for the Petitioner.

Mr.Akhileshwar Sharma i/by Mr.Vikas T. Khanchandani, Advocates for the Respondents.

---

**CORAM : DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR AND  
ABHAY AHUJA, JJ.**

**DATE : SEPTEMBER 06, 2022.**

**P.C.:-**

1. Mr.Vikas Khanchandani, learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is allowed six weeks time to file reply.
2. Stand over to 18<sup>th</sup> October, 2022.
3. Ad-interim relief granted earlier shall remain in force till 9<sup>th</sup> November, 2022.

**(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)**

**(DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, J.)**

....