

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1910 OF 2022

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2939 OF 2022

The Saraswat Co-operative Bank Ltd.

...Petitioner

Versus

Assistant Commissioner of Income Tax
Circle- 1(3)(1), Mumbai & Ors.

...Respondents

Ms. Sofiya Shanmugam i/b Lumiere Law Partners, Advocate for the
Petitioner.

Mr. Akhileshwar Sharma a/w Ms. Shilpa Goel, Advocates for the
Respondents.

**CORAM : DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 30th JANUARY, 2023.

P.C.:

1. Learned Counsel for the Respondents seeks and is granted
further four weeks time to file reply.

2. List on 27th March, 2023.

3. Ad-interim relief granted earlier shall remain in force till next
date.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, J.)