

Digitally
signed by
PURTI
PRASAD
PARAB
Date:
2023.06.08
11:28:21
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4354 OF 2022

Unilever Industries Pvt. Ltd.Petitioner

V/s.

Assistant Commissioner of Income
Tax, Circle 1(3)(1) and Ors. ...Respondents

AND

WRIT PETITION NO. 1910 OF 2022

The Saraswat Co-operative Bank Ltd.Petitioner

V/s.

Assistant Commissioner of Income
Tax, Circle 1(3)(1) and Ors. ...Respondents

AND

WRIT PETITION NO. 2939 OF 2022

The Saraswat Co-operative Bank Ltd.Petitioner

V/s.

Assistant Commissioner of Income
Tax, Circle 1(3)(1) and Ors. ...Respondents

AND

WRIT PETITION NO. 1783 OF 2022

Imperial Consultants & Securities Ltd.Petitioner

V/s.

Deputy Commissioner of Income
Tax, Circle 6(1)(2) and Ors. ...Respondents

Ms. Jasmin Amalsadvala i/b Lumiere Law Partners for Petitioner in all Writ
Petitions.

**CORAM : K.R. SHRIRAM &
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATED : 7th JUNE 2023

PC. :

1. Mentioned. Not on Board.
2. Petitions be listed on 19th June 2023 for admission.
3. Ad-interim relief, granted earlier to continue till 30th June 2023.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)