
**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2939 OF 2022

The Saraswat Co-operative Bank Ltd. ...Petitioner

Versus

Assistant Commissioner of Income Tax Circle 1(3)
(1) & Ors ...Respondents

Mr. Hiten Thakkar, a/w Bhavesh Bhatia, i/b Lumiere Law
Partners, Advocates for the Petitioner.

**CORAM : G. S. KULKARNI &
SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, JJ.**

DATE : AUGUST 13, 2024

PC :

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. Heard learned Counsel for the parties.
3. Stand over to **27 August, 2024.**
4. Till the adjourned date of hearing ad-interim relief, if any,
granted earlier shall continue to operate.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]

[G. S. KULKARNI, J.]