

SUNNY THOTE

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2939 OF 2022

The Saraswat Co-op Bank Ltd.

...Petitioner

Versus

Assistant Commissioner Of Income Tax

Circle - 1(3) (1) & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Nishant Thakkar a/w Mr. Hiten Thakkar, Ms. Jasmin Amalsadvala, Mr.  
Bhavesh Bhatia i/by Lumiere Law Partners.

Mr. Suresh Kumar for Respondents.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &  
SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, JJ.  
DATED: 24 SEPTEMBER 2024

P.C.

1. Stand over to 8 October 2024.
2. Ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue to operate till the adjourned date of hearing.

Digitally signed  
by SUNNY  
ANKUSHRAO  
THOTE  
Date:  
2024.09.30  
12:29:53 +0530

(SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)