

Mohite

TRUSHA  
TUSHAR  
MOHITEDigitally signed by  
TRUSHA TUSHAR  
MOHITE  
Date: 2024.10.24  
11:23:38 +0530IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

## WRIT PETITION NO.2939 OF 2022

The Saraswat Co-op.Bank Ltd.

... Petitioner

*Versus*Assistant Commissioner of Income Tax, Circle-1(3)(1)  
and Ors.

... Respondents

Mr.Bhavesh Bhatia i/b M/s.Lumiere Law Partners for the Petitioner  
Mr.Suresh Kumar for the Respondents

---

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &  
FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, JJ.  
DATED: 22<sup>nd</sup> OCTOBER, 2024

---

P.C.

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. Stand over to 12<sup>th</sup> November 2024.
3. Ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier, to continue to operate till the next date of hearing.

(FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)