

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2939 OF 2022

The Saraswat Co Op Bank Ltd	...Petitioner
Versus	
Assistant Commissioner Of Income	
Tax Circle - 1(3) (1) & Ors	...Respondents

Mr. Bhavesh Bhatia Lumiere Law Partner for the Petitioner.
Mr. Suresh Kumar for the Respondent.

CORAM : G. S. KULKARNI &
ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ.

DATE : 3 DECEMBER 2024

P.C.:

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning taken on board, on a praecipe as moved on behalf of the petitioner.
2. Stand over to **17 December 2024**, to be listed under the caption "For directions".
3. Reply-affidavit, if already not filed, be placed on record on or before the adjourned date of hearing and a copy of the same be furnished to the advocate for the Petitioner.
4. Ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue to operate till the adjourned date of hearing.

[ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.]

[G. S. KULKARNI, J.]