

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2939 OF 2022

The Saraswat Co-operative Bank Ltd. .Petitioner

Vs.

The Assistant Commissioner of Income-tax, .Respondent  
Circle – 1(3)(1), Mumbai & ors.

Mr. Hiten Thakkar, Advocate, for the Petitioner  
Mr. Suresh Kumar, Advocate, for the Respondents

CORAM : M. S. SONAK &  
JITENDRA JAIN, JJ.

DATE : 21.04.2025

P. C.

1. At the request of learned Counsel for the Petitioner, list the matter on **16.06.2025**.

2. Ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier will continue to operate till the next date.

(JITENDRA JAIN, J.)

(M. S. SONAK, J.)