

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2939 OF 2022

The Saraswat Co Op Bank LtdPETITIONER

V/S

Assistant Commissioner Of Income Tax Circle.:RESPONDENT
1(3) (1) And Ors

Mr. Shubham Bhandari i/b. Lumiere Law Partners, Advocate for
the Petitioner

Mr. Suresh Kumar, Advocate for the Respondents

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.
COLABAWALLA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH
PHIROZE POONIWALLA, JJ**

DATE : 17th February, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , Stand over
to 24/02/2026 Ad-Interim order,if any,to continue till then.

(ASSOCIATE)